1157194

Cコ \$40.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhibing Zhang	12/13/2006
Zheng Zhou	12/13/2006
Yinchun Liang	12/13/2006
Baorong Wang	12/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANJING UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	22 Hankou Road	
City:	Nanjing, Jiangsu	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11571941

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)220-1857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (518) 220-1850

Email: Imolloy@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts

Address Line 1: 22 Century Hill Drive, Suite 302

Address Line 4: Latham, NEW YORK 12110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NANJ.4695-NY

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arlen L. Olsen

Total Attachments: 1

source=4695-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018744 FRAME: 0248

500205829

ASSIGNMENT

Inventors (hereinafter "Assignors"):

Zhibing Zhang Zheng Zhou Yinchun Liang Baorong Wang

A PARENT-SUBSIDIARY GUIDE FLOAT VALVE

A Parent-and-Subsidiary Flow-Guided Floating Valve

And whereas, NANJING UNIVERSITY, having a place of business at No. 22 Hankou Road, Nanjing, Jiangsu, China, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NANJING UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to NANJING UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that NANJING UNIVERSITY may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by NANJING UNIVERSITY.

	3/h +	- 4D	Than	y shully Signature
(1) Date: Dec. 13, 2006	(Zhibing First Name	Middle	Zhang) (Last Name	Inventor
(2) Date: Dec. 13, 2006	(Zheng) First Mame	Middle	Zhou) Zhou) Last Name	Signature Inventor
(3) Date: PEC-13, 2026	Yvrohun (Yinchun First Name	Middle	Liang) Last Name	Signature Inventor
(4) Date: Pec. (3. 2006	(Baorong V	Wang Middle	Wang) Last Name	Signature Inventor

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 018744 FRAME: 0249